
Effective: 7/9/2025 

 
 

630 Janet Ave, Suite B-114 

Lancaster, PA  17601 

717.394.4063 
www.padutchbsa.org/resource-center/advancement 
 
 

Council Advisor:  
Nicole Welch 

717.553.4202 
nicole.welch@scouting.org 

Council Chair: 
Ed Van Arsdale III 

717.413.7825 
Aev111@epix.net 

District Advancement Chairs: 

Iron Forge District 

James (Jim) Stamm 
717.336.2827 home 
717.940.2890 cell 

jandbs@ptd.net  

Susquehanna District 

Joseph Stehman 
717.650.4102 
Joe.stehman@comcast.net 

Eagle Coordinators by School District 

Annville Cleona, Cornwall Lebanon, 
Lebanon, Eastern Lebanon, Lebanon, 

Northern Lebanon, Palmyra 
Neal Galbraith 
ngalbraith22@comcast.net  

Annville Cleona, Cornwall Lebanon, 
Lebanon, Eastern Lebanon, Lebanon, 

Northern Lebanon, Palmyra 
Lew Mills 
717.679.0730 

LewM505@aol.com 

Annville Cleona, Cornwall Lebanon, 

Lebanon, Eastern Lebanon, Lebanon, 
Northern Lebanon, Palmyra 
Logan Startoni 

eagle@startoni.com 

Cocalico, Ephrata 

Mary Saylor 
marysaylor@dejazzd.com 

Conestoga Valley 

Ed Van Arsdale III 
717.413.7825 
Aev111@epix.net 

Columbia, Donegal, Elizabethtown, 

Lancaster, Manheim Central  
John Hostetter  
717.394.9626 

hostetterjohn8@gmail.com 

Hempfield, Lancaster, Manheim 

Township 
Gregg Martell 

Gregg.martell@gmail.com 

Eastern Lancaster, Lampeter-

Strasburg, Penn Manor, Solanco, 
Pequea Valley 

Teresa F. Kurau (Kur-o) 
717.940.5372 
Lampeter@epix.net 

Warwick 
Jeffrey Rinehimer 

717.626.1294 home 
717.314.8567 cell 
jeffrinehimer@gmail.com 

 

Merit Badge Chair:  

Kim Kautz  
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